MULTICODE
KEY CUTTING MACHINE
MULTICODE
USER MANUAL
KEY CUTTING MACHINE
INDEX
1.- PRESENTATION AND GENERAL ASPECTS ..................................................................................4

2.4 FAMILY AND TERMINOLOGY OF KEYS
The MULTICODE machine duplicates the following types of keys:
• Flat (A) and vehicle (B) type keys.
• Point (D), channel / groove (vehicles) (E) type keys.
FIG. 11
1.Head
2.Limit
3.Biting
4.Blade
5.Rear
6.Point
11
2.5 TECHNICAL DATA
The main technical data is shown below:
Power supply 24V d.c-7.5 Amp.-180W
  Power unit: 100/240V a.c.- 50/60HZ-180W
Cutter Prismatic (Flat keys) High speed steel. Turning speed 1100 rpm
Cutter Cylindrical
(Point/channel or groove keys) Hardened steel. Turning speed 7000 rpm
Standard jaw (MP1) for flat keys With four sides
Jaw for dimple/channel keys With interchangeable jaws
Displacement With flexball (ball screw) activated by stepper motors on
  rectified roller guides.
Tool tracks  X= 45mm..
   Y= 45mm.
   Z= 30mm.
Illumination LED diode
Dimensions   Depth: 413mm
                                                                                Width: 427mm
   Height with support + tablet: 612mm
  Height without support + tablet: 431mm
Tablet  Model: Lenovo TB2-X30F
Mass   27Kg.
12
2.6 ACCESSORIES BOX
The MULTICODE machine is equipped with a box for accessories for maintenance and settings (Fig. 12). The acces-
sories are as follows:
FIG. 12
Spanner 18mm Allen Key 2mm Allen Key 5mm
Cutter blocking rod
Ø4x30
Allen Key 2.5mm Fuse: T6.3A 250V
Brush Allen Key in 'T' 3 mm Adjustment lever
CRG
Point limit set Allen key 4mm 03F Cutter
01F Cutter Jaw setting rule RP Jaw rods MP1
of 1.7 and 1.2 mm
13
FIG. 13
3.- JAWS
The machine consists of two jaws, one for machining flat keys and another for point and/or channel keys. The use of
the two jaws for correct operation is detailed below.
3.1 JAW FOR FLAT KEYS
3.1.1 USE OF THE STANDARD JAW “MP1”
The standard jaw “MP1” is designed for reading and machining flat keys. When attaching the key, consider two as-
pects: Side and key limit.